Automotive Subminiature PCB Twin Relay HG4508
HG4508     1/2
FEATURES
CONTACT DATA
COIL DATA
Type
Coil Voltage
Code

180
720
ORDERING DESIGNATION
Model
Coil Voltage Code
Contact Form
Version
Contact Material
Contact gap
2Z: 2 Form C
1: Sealed;  2: Dust Cover
Nil: AgNi10;  A: AgNi0.15;  C: AgCdO;  S: AgSnOInO
Nil: Standard;  G: Big Gap
Example: HG4508 / 012 - 2Z 1 A G
CHARACTERISTICS
Operate Time
Release Time
Insulation Resistance
Dielectric Strength
Shock Resistance
Viberation Resistance
Drop Resistance
Power Consumption
Ambient Temperature
Weight
10 ms. typical
100 MΩ, at 500 VDC, 50%RH
5 ms. typical
500 Vrms, 1 min.
10 g, 11ms.
13 g, approx.
DA 1.5 mm, 10 - 55 Hz
1 M hight drop on concrete
Standard: 0.6W;  Big Gap: 0.8 W
-30 C to 85 C operating;  -40 C to 100 C storage
3.6
5.4
7.3
14.4
3.6
5.4
7.3
14.4
0.6
0.9
1.2
2.4
0.6
0.9
1.2
2.4
107 ops.
105 ops.  see Note 3
20A
AgNi0.15, AgSnOInO
Break
Mechanical
Electrical
Max. Switching Current
Material
Form
Min. Load
Service Life
Max. Switching Voltage
Max. Continuous Current
TYPICAL AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS
Two independent relay installed in one package
Miniaturized structure, light weight